Table 1. The institutions with the highest long-term net present value are bachelor’s degree institutions.

Predominant

40-year
NPV rank

10-year

Institution award 40-year NPV | NPV rank

Albany College of Pharmacy
and Health Sciences

St. Louis College of Pharmacy
Massachusetts College

of Pharmacy and Health
Sciences

Massachusetts Institute of
Technology

Stanford University
Maine Maritime Academy

Babson College
Harvard University

Georgetown University

United States Merchant Marine
Academy

NY Bachelor's
MO  Bachelor's
MA  Bachelor's
MA  Bachelor's
CA Bachelor's
ME Bachelor's
MA  Bachelor's
MA  Bachelor's
DC  Bachelor's
NY Bachelor's

Private
nonprofit

Private
nonprofit

Private
nonprofit

Private
nonprofit

Private
nonprofit

Public

Private
nonprofit

Private
nonprofit

Private
nonprofit

Public

[

10

$2,722,000

$2,714,000

$2,421,000

$2.273.000

$2.068,000
$2,043,000

$1.985,000

$1,967,000

$1,950,000

$1,949,000

93

20

21
86

3504

37

215

28

Graduation Median

10-year NPV rate debt
$385,000 74% $25,000
$389,000 2% $19.500
5247000 76% $25,000
$311,000 Q3% 515,346
$307.000 Q4% 510,874
$251,000 66% S27.000
$184,000 1% 524,875
286,000 97% S7.000
$198.000 04% $14.750
$298,000 78% $6,500



	Slide Number 1

