

Table 1. The institutions with the highest long-term net present value are bachelor's degree institutions.

Institution	State	Predominant award	Type	40-year NPV rank	40-year NPV	10-year NPV rank	10-year NPV	Graduation rate	Median debt
Albany College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences	NY	Bachelor's	Private nonprofit	1	\$2,722,000	6	\$385,000	74%	\$25,000
St. Louis College of Pharmacy	MO	Bachelor's	Private nonprofit	2	\$2,714,000	5	\$389,000	72%	\$19,500
Massachusetts College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences	MA	Bachelor's	Private nonprofit	3	\$2,421,000	93	\$247,000	76%	\$25,000
Massachusetts Institute of Technology	MA	Bachelor's	Private nonprofit	4	\$2,273,000	20	\$311,000	93%	\$15,346
Stanford University	CA	Bachelor's	Private nonprofit	5	\$2,068,000	21	\$307,000	94%	\$10,874
Maine Maritime Academy	ME	Bachelor's	Public	6	\$2,043,000	86	\$251,000	66%	\$27,000
Babson College	MA	Bachelor's	Private nonprofit	7	\$1,985,000	304	\$184,000	91%	\$24,875
Harvard University	MA	Bachelor's	Private nonprofit	8	\$1,967,000	37	\$286,000	97%	\$7,000
Georgetown University	DC	Bachelor's	Private nonprofit	9	\$1,950,000	215	\$198,000	94%	\$14,750
United States Merchant Marine Academy	NY	Bachelor's	Public	10	\$1,949,000	28	\$298,000	78%	\$6,500